DocuSign Envelope ID: 4A1A3320-E888-458B-ADAC-3E32D238748F

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3
TO “AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES”

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES (the
“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into as of June 25, 2024 by and between the CITY OF
IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES (SSD), a California
corporation (“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Trades-
Related Services” entered into between City and Contractor as of June 27, 2022, City of Irvine
contract number 20298 (the “Agreement™).

1.

2.

The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

PART IV, SCOPE OF SERVICES, is modified to add new City facilities and reflect
changes to services as described below and in accordance with EXHIBIT I.

a. Install a new cellular communicator and add a new location and cellular fire alarm
monitoring services at 1701 Armstrong.

PART V, BUDGET, is modified to:

a. State there is no distinction between City and Great Park budget amounts.
b. Increase the contract total by $418.80 in accordance with EXHIBIT |, attached

hereto.

The total not-to-exceed contract value, for the current renewal period is increased by
$418.80 from $135,764.40 to $136,183.20.

Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the

Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page)

y 20298C



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4A1A3320-E888-458B-ADAC-3E32D238748F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to the
Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth

above.

CITY OF IRVINE

By:[Suw\. (rwmdy

DOB786D14D324B0.

Sean Crumby
Its: Director of Public Works & Sustainability

DocuSigned by:

7809AA719A2B4C7

Oliver C. Chi
Its: City Manager

Attest:

DocuSigned by:
OFCAD91F02E547D

Carl Petersen
Its: City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

[Docusigned by:
DABE8686180C4BB.

Jeffrey Melching

SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES (SSD)

DocuSigned by:
By:ESwH Hellis
D46895347CB24C6.

Scott Hollis
Its: Vice President

Sheila Affeld
Its: Secretary



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4A1A3320-E888-458B-ADAC-3E32D238748F

SSD Alarm

%, \)
"k < I“‘

O &
70N aroun® <

City of Irvine 5/8/2024
17101 Armstong Ave 109426FO
Irvine, CA 92614

Joel Miller,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide our proposal on this important project.
We have developed this proposal based on the plans, specifications and addendums provided to us for
this project. Noted below are the key points outlined in our proposal.

Key Points
e 17101 Armstrong Fire Alarm
» New Cell Communicator
 Fire Monitoring

If you have any questions after review of this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me. We look
forward to working with you on this project.

Sincerely,
Do Pllacibcae

David Watkins

Security & Fire Consultant
714-493-7066
dwatkins@ssdalarm.com

3
Preventing Loss ¢ Protecting Lives ¢ Since 1968

Page 1 of 3 Ph: 714-449-9900 - Fax: 844-256-5576 1740 N Lemon Street, Anaheim, CA 92801 St Lic ACO1434 Cont Lic 557497 109426FO



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4A1A3320-E888-458B-ADAC-3E32D238748F

Page 2 of 3

O &
70N aroun® <

SCOPE OF WORK

SSD proposes to provide and install a new cellular communicator to this existing fire alarm system.

Panel programming codes should be unlocked or at factory default to avoid any complications.

SSD will

test the communication path to ensure proper signal transmission.  NFPA72 full system testing is

excluded. Any obvious defects to this older panel will be brought to your attention.
INCLUSIONS

» Labor to install system as described in this proposal
e Programming

» Materials as listed in this proposal

» Purchase sales tax

EXCLUSIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

» Any devices required by the AHJ, owner or architect that are in addition to those listed in this
proposal are subject to a change order

* 120V AC power at main panel and any remote power supplies

 All trench and underground conduit provided by others

 Plan check and permit fees

» Knox box provided and installed by others if required

» Any patching, painting, replacement of ceiling tiles, wall covering repair is excluded

* Itemized list of equipment and scope of work with Inclusions and Exclusions must appear on install
contract

 Engineering fees for shop drawings and submittals

« Fire rated backboard for panels to be supplied and installed by others

» Union or prevailing wage is not included. If required, additional cost will apply.

» Bond fees and bonding

 Any repairs to existing equipment will be done on a time and material basis.

 This proposal is valid for 60 days.

EQUIPMENT LIST

Fire Alarm System

Qty  Description
1 SSD CELLNET LTE W/ RINGER W/10' CBL
1 BUD ENCLOSURE PLASTIC GRAY 5.3X2.94

4
Preventing Loss ¢ Protecting Lives ¢ Since 1968

Ph: 714-449-9900 - Fax: 844-256-5576 1740 N Lemon Street, Anaheim, CA 92801 St Lic ACO1434 Cont Lic 557497

109426FO



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4A1A3320-E888-458B-ADAC-3E32D238748F

Page 3 of 3

System Investment
Sales Tax

Total System Investment

Fire Monitoring

Fire Alarm Cellular Primary

Total Monthly Fee

\\ 117}
% Yo,

SSD Alarm

<,

\)
Oc,r ‘. l“‘

e o
7 \d
ON apouno

INVESTMENT SUMMARY
PURCHASE

SERVICES

5
Preventing Loss ¢ Protecting Lives ¢ Since 1968

Ph: 714-449-9900 - Fax: 844-256-5576 1740 N Lemon Street, Anaheim, CA 92801 St Lic ACO1434 Cont Lic 557497

$889.83

$15.21
$905.04

$34.90 / month

109426FO



		2024-06-28T09:24:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




